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To: Contact:WP Land Company LLC Casey Kehling

Pear Lane SanitaryProject Name: Bid Number:

Fax:Cincinnati, OH 45242

Address: 9352 Main Street Phone: 513-304-6752

Project Location: Pear Ln, Cincinnati, OH Bid Date: 6/29/2022

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem Description Estimated Quantity

1.) Private Work
1.00 EACH $5,500.00 $5,500.00Mobilization
1.00 LS $4,150.00 $4,150.00Traffic Control 

*Road Plate(s) For Resident Access
*Detour Signage, Barrell And Lane Closure Item(s)

218.00 SY $38.95 $8,491.10Sawcut, Demo And Remove Existing Pavement For New Sanitary Sewer
Install

320.00 LF $8.00 $2,560.00Remove Existing Concrete Curb For New Sanitary Install
143.00 LF $105.15 $15,036.45Provide And Install 6" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Lateral(s)

*Includes 8 Two Way Clean Out(s)
342.00 LF $65.10 $22,264.20Provide And Install 8" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer

3.00 EACH $3,747.85 $11,243.55Provide And Install Sanitary Manhole(s)
*STR #'s: 2, 3, 4,
*Includes Water Tight Lid

1.00 EACH $10,573.80 $10,573.80Provide And Install Dog House Sanitary Manhole On Existing Main
*STR #1
*Includes Water Tight Lid
*Includes Sawcut, Demo And Removal Of Asphalt Pavement

1.00 LS $7,680.00 $7,680.00Sanitary Sewer Testing

430.00 CY $24.50 $10,535.00Move And Spread Spoils On Southern Portion Of Project
300.00 CY $152.75 $45,825.00CDF Backfill With In ROW
218.00 SY $66.25 $14,442.50Install, Roll And Compact 8" Of #301 Base Asphalt In Trench
320.00 LF $38.90 $12,448.00Install New Rolled Curb And Gutter Along Southern Roadway
218.00 SY $26.00 $5,668.00Place Tack Coat And 2" Of #448 Type 1 Surface Asphalt

1.00 LS $2,200.00 $2,200.00Repair Stop Bar Line Striping On Pear Lane

2.) Public Work
44.00 LF $105.15 $4,626.60Provide And Install 6" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Lateral(s) At Existing

Residence
*Includes 2 - Two Way Clean Out(s)

148.00 LF $65.10 $9,634.80Provide And Install 8" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Between Man Hole #3 -
#5

1.00 EACH $4,677.85 $4,677.85Provide And Install Sanitary Manhole #5 At Height Of 12.16
17.00 SY $38.95 $662.15Sawcut, Demo And Remove Existing Pavement For New Sanitary Sewer

Install
50.00 CY $152.75 $7,637.50CDF Backfill With In ROW At Lateral Crossing And Main Crossing
17.00 SY $66.25 $1,126.25Install, Roll And Compact 8" Of #301 Base Asphalt In Trench At Lateral

Crossing And Main Crossing
17.00 SY $26.00 $442.00Place Tack Coat And 2" Of #448 Type 1 Surface Asphalt At Lateral And

Main Crossing
1.00 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00Sanitary Sewer Testing

Total Bid Price: $209,424.75
Add Alternate To Demo Existing Asphalt Pavement

150.00 SY $25.50 $3,825.00Demo And Remove Existing Pavement At Proposed Lot
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Notes:
• Qualifications

*Due to current global supply chain interuption(s) as well as volatility of current economic factors, we are not able to gurantee material or fuel
pricing beyond bid date. Fuel included for equipment, trucking, deliveries, etc. is based on current price per gal at time of bid date, this is subject to
potential additional surcharges based on costs at time of performance.
*Price is based on Abercrombie Engineering drawings dated 6-8-22.
*No geotech report available for review at time of bid request.
*Price is Based on Normal Working Hours, Monday - Friday, NON PW Rates and EXCLUDES sales tax. (Public Work Is Bid As NON PW Rates As
Well)
*Price Includes One(1) Mobilization
*Price Does NOT Include any Permit(s), Inspection(s), Testing or Fee(s) - TCS to assist in obtaining permits, owner is to pay for inspection and
permit fee(s).
*Price Does NOT Include any Survey, Layout or Engineering
*Price Does Not Include any Dewatering or Watering of subgarde / spoils
*No Undercut, Disking, Conditioning or Modification Soil Included
*Not Responsible for Unsuitable Material. No ROCK Excavation included.
*Unless Quoted Price Does Not Include Any Import or Export
*Price Does Not Include Handling of Other Trades Spoils
*Price Does Not Include any Meter(s) or Meter Fee(s)
*Towne Construction Reserves the Right To Adjust Price Based On Material, Fuel Cost Changes, Additional Mobilization(s), Delays As Result Of 
Others Work.
*Towne Construction Reserves The Right To Adjust Retainage Percent After 50% of Work Is Complete.
*Towne is Not Responsible For Damage To Existing Utilities If Incorrectly Marked By 3rd Party Company.
*Price Does Not Include Cost For Speciality Locating Company, OUPS will be notified for public utility markings.
*Price Does NOT include special shoring for Utilities, If required, price will be provided as change order based on what is required by utility owner
(Gas Line - Storm Sewer)
*Towne Construction Is Not Responsible for Temporary Shoring/Protetion and/or Relocation Of Utility Pole(s)
*Towne Construciton Is Not Responsible For Damage To Existing Paved Areas Due To Required Construction / Detour Traffic and Activites.
*Price does NOT include any demo of fencing, structure(s) or Clearing.
*Price does NOT include any mass grading. Due to proposed contours, we will not have material to complete grading therefore we assume to place
and spread our spoils only for others to grade lot area(s) with foundation spoils as they are built.
*Public Items Are Assumed And Bid To Be Done With Private Work Only. Should These Be Performed Seperately We Reserve Right To Adjust
Production, Apply Mobilizations Costs To Account For Seperate / Change To Scope Of Work.

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and 
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

Towne Construction Services

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Matt Stephens

(513) 732-4311   
MattStephens@towneconstructionservices.com
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